



\$~2

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 93/2013  
DARSHANA AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr.A.V.Shukla, Advocate for  
appellant No.2 Wazir (M-  
8681832918) and Mr.S.P.Sain,  
Advocate for appellant No.1  
Darshana (M-8684825229) with the  
appellants in person.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms.Kusum Dhalla, APP for State with  
SI Raghu Kumar, P.S. Kanjhawala.  
Mr.Anil Vyas, Advocate for R-2.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

% **31.05.2019**

1. Appellant No.1, who is present in person, states that she has changed her address, while the appellant No.2, present in Court, states that he is residing at the same address. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks some time to file amended memo of parties. Let the same be filed within two weeks. The appellants are directed to inform this Court and the SHO as and when they change their address/phone number in future.

2. Re-notify on 11<sup>th</sup> September, 2019.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**MAY 31, 2019**

'dc'