



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**
DARSHANA AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Appellant No.1 in person.
Mr.A.V.Shukla, Advocate for
Appellant No.2, Wazir.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through; Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP for State
with SI Manjeet, P.S. Kanjhawala,
Delhi.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

11.09.2019

1. Although, in terms of the last order, the amended memo of parties has not been filed, as appellant No.1 has changed her address. However, appellant No.1 is present in person and has provided her changed/new address, as follows:

House No.335, Todshan,
Dulhera, Jhajjar, Haryana.

2. Appellant No.1, present in person, submits that her counsel is unwell today.

3. Re-notify on 20.12.2019

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

SEPTEMBER 11, 2019

'dc'