



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**

DARSHANA AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Appellant No.1, Darshana in person.
Mr.A.V.Shukla, Advocate for
Appellant No.2, Wazir with Appellant
No.2 in person.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Radhika Kolluru, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

20.12.2019

1. Appellant No.1 is present in person and submits that her counsel is indisposed today. Appellant No.2 is also present in person along with her counsel.
2. Re-notify on 21.04.2020.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 20, 2019

'dc'