



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 93/2013

DARSHANA AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: None.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for
the State with SI Sandeep, PS-
Kanjhawala.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

%

26.04.2022

1. There is no appearance on behalf of the appellants when the matter is taken up for hearing. The appeal has been listed for the first time since 20.12.2019.
2. In the interest of justice, list on 19.10.2022.
3. The Registry is directed to forward a copy of this order to learned counsel on record for the parties.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

APRIL 26, 2022

'vp'/

Click here to check corrigendum, if any