



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**

DARSHANA AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. A. V. Shukla, Advocate along
with Appellants in person.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State
with SI Sandeep, PS Kanjhawala.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

17.02.2023

%

1. It is submitted by learned APP for the State that notice of appeal has not been issued to victim.
2. Issue notice of the appeal to victim to be served through the Investigating Officer.
3. Re-notify on 10th May 2023.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 17, 2023

P