



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**

DARSHANA AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. A.V.Shukla, Advocate.**
Appellants in person.

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: **Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State**
with WSI Sonia, P.S.Kanjhawala
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Advocate for the
complainant (through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNISH BHATNAGAR

ORDER

10.05.2023

%

At the request of the counsel for the appellants, list on 15th September, 2023.

Counsel appearing for the complainant submitted that he has not received the copy of the paper book.

Let the same be supplied to learned counsel for the complainant within a week.

RAJNISH BHATNAGAR, J

MAY 10, 2023/ib