



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**

DARSHANA AND ANR

..... Appellants

Through: **Mr. A.V. Shukla, Advocate.**

versus

STATE

..... Respondent

Through: **Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State
with SI Narender & Insp. Pawan, P.S.
Kanjhawala.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar & Mr. Saurabh
Raj, Advocates.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

12.01.2024

1. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the complainant seeks time to reconstruct the record of the case before addressing the arguments in the present appeal.
2. At request, re-notify on 03.05.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

JANUARY 12, 2024/bsr