



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**

DARSHANA AND ANR Appellant

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Ahlawat, APP for the State.
SI Neeraj Kumar, PS Kanjhawala.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **03.05.2024**

1. None appears on behalf of the complainant.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred.
3. Re-notify on 10.09.2024.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MAY 03, 2024/sn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any