



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**

DARSHANA AND ANRAppellants
Through: Mr. Jai Vardhan, Advocate.

versus

STATERespondent
Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastava, APP for the
State with SI Praveen, P.S.:
Kanjhawala.
Mr. Saurabh Raj & Mr. Rajesh
Kumar, Advocates for respondent
with victim.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
10.09.2024

No time left.

Re-notify on 10th December 2024.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

SEPTEMBER 10, 2024

gs