



\$~7

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 93/2013

DARSHANA AND ANRAppellants

Through: Appellants in-person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastva, APP for the
State with SI Vijay Singh, P.S.:
Kanjhawala.

Mr. Saurabh Kumar and Mr. Rajesh
Kumar, Advocates for the victim.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

05.03.2025

The appellants are present in-person and submit that their counsel is on the way to court.

The matter is ripe for final hearing.

However, in view of the events scheduled today on the occasion of the superannuation of an Hon'ble Judge of this court, it will not be possible to hear the matter.

Accordingly, re-notify on 08th May 2025.

In the meantime, counsel for the parties are directed to file brief synopses of their respective submissions, alongwith a list of judicial precedents they seek to rely upon, not exceeding 03 pages; with copies to the opposing counsel.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

MARCH 5, 2025

ds