



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 93/2013**

DARSHANA AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. A.V.Shukla, Advocate with**
Appellants in person.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for the**
State with SI Prashant, PS
Kanjhawala.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

31.07.2025

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Both the Appellants are present in person.
3. Learned counsel for the Appellants seeks some time to file the Written Submissions. Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing. Written Submissions should not exceed more than 3 pages.
4. List for arguments on 11th September, 2025.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

JULY 31, 2025

v/abk