



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 93/2013

DARSHANA AND ANR

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. A. V. Shukla, Adv.
versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satish Kumar, APP for the State
with SI Pinki, PS Kanjhawala.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

27.01.2026

%

1. Hybrid mode.
2. Learned counsel for the Appellant informs that Appellants are there outside the Court Complex.
3. Nevertheless, since the counsel for the Appellant seeks time to argue the matter, therefore, matter stands adjourned. In the meanwhile, prosecutrix be also noticed to appear.
4. List on 27.04.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JANUARY 27, 2026/ps