



\$~25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 93/2013

DARSHANA AND ANR.

.....Appellants

Through: None.

versus

STATE

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Satinder Singh Bawa, APP for
the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

28.07.2026

%

1. Hybrid Mode.
2. As none has appeared on behalf of the Appellant(s), therefore the matter stands adjourned.
3. List on 08.10.2026.

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

JULY 28, 2026/bj